0 to 5 Category:

5 to 20 Category:

20 to 50 Category:

50 to 100 Category:

100 to 200 Category:

Unit 231 Mini-McKenney Races

November 6, 2024

Vin Edwards
Suzanne Osborne
Brenda Steele
Karl Clendening
Barbara Johnson
Deborah Cox
Les Brown

Reed Embrey
Barbara Bockner
Anne Downing

Sue Ishak
Moussa Ishak
Robert Martinet
Spurgeon Keith
Donna Speas
Jane Coulter
Martha Anderson

Linda Fiedler

Judy Gwazdauskas
Diane Shields
Sibyl Fishburn

Gary Kraterfield
Susan Kraterfield
David Ronk
David Forbes
Suzi Turner
David Nova
Necia Evans
Michelle Wilkins
Frank Flippin

Geoff Gardner
Susan Bricken
Carol Bleazard
James Bateman
Christine Bradshaw
George Gautsch
Michael Payne
Mary Jones

Tamara Hodsden
Diana Jobson

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA

Callaway, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA

Meadows of Dan, VA

Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Fincastle, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA

Roanoke, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Union Hall, VA
Roanoke VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA

19.10
11.78
11.38
10.99
9.46
8.54
8.35
8.13
7.63
7.51

27.28
27.28
21.75
19.15
4.82
1.42
14

7.63
6.54
5.67
4.68

87.51
87.51
85.63
76.76
30.50
20.66
7.41
5.22
2.72

39.55
22.82
17.89
14.49
12.02
9.86
4.67
2.93
2.93
2.40



200 to 300 Category:

300 to 500 Category:

500 to 1000 Category

1000 to 1500 Category:

1500 to 2500 Category:

Thomas Kristof
Margy Mastin
David Lemon
Amy Richardson
Carol Pressman
Kailynn Sprinkle
Richard Veilleux

Connie Lyons
Charles Bricken
Preston Collins
Lewis Singer
Julie Light

Nancy Revercomb
Charles Wills
Joanne Anderson
Cary Baber
Pegeen Albig

Sally Kizer

Kurt Guelzow
Karen Shimchock
Irene Jacobs
Diane Wester
Bonnie Neuhoff
Michael Craig
Patricia Palmer
Teresa Hall

Greta Shewan

Sharon Logan
Ann Stevens

Kinza Pickelsimer
Peter Wright

Mae Moore
Patricia Booton
Ann Garst

Judy Phillips
Richard Rio

Jay Wilkins
Richard Huber
Patricia Foutz

Vinton, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA
Salem, VA
Blacksburg, VA

Christiansburg, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Radford, VA

Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Narrows, VA
Roanoke, VA
Radford, VA
Roanoke, VA

Salem, VA
Roanoke, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Hinton, WV
Christiansburg, VA

32.41
27.93
25.35
22.36
22.03
13.10

3.00

87.54
72.98
69.31
55.43
44.40
43.31
38.23

8.77

8.56

8.21

113.97
103.07
75.17
55.68
42.70
40.44
35.89
22.15
19.55
12.47

75.02
72.57

236.83
110.31
73.33
61.30
50.85
45.72
38.75
18.67
16.58
2.40



2500 to 3500 Category:

3500 to 5000 Category:

5000 to 7500 Category:

Over 10,000 Category:

Douglas Althouse
Karen Kreutzberg,
Margaret Grayson
Carol Robey
Carolyn May

Carole Spencer
Thomas Gilpin
Nicolas Karamaoun
David Walker

John Markey
George Zolovick

Linda Smoak

Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA

Blacksburg, VA
Princeton, WV
Blacksburg, VA
Salem, VA

Daleville, VA
Pembroke, VA

Roanoke, VA

Unit 231 Helen Shanbrom Ace of Clubs Races

0 to 5 Category:

5 to 20 Category:

20 to 50 Category:

November 6, 2024

Vin Edwards
Brenda Steele
Karl Clendening
Suzanne Osborne
Deborah Cox
Reed Embrey
Anne Downing
Les Brown
Barbara Bockner
Marsha Combs
Barbara Johnson

Sue Ishak
Moussa Ishak
Spurgeon Keith
Robert Martinet
Donna Speas
Jane Coulter
Martha Anderson

Linda Fiedler
Diane Shields
Sibyl Fishburn

Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Callaway, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA

Meadows of Dan, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA

180.94

95.61
66.78
46.33
21.50

616.70

99.20
90.35
15.91

140.98

58.19

40.95

13.59
11.38
10.99
10.66
8.54
8.13
7.51
6.50
6.35
4.49
4.29

19.76
19.76
18.70
16.86
4.82
1.42
.03

5.29
4.86
4.68



50 to 100 Category:

100 to 200 Category:

200 to 300 Category:

300 to 500 Category:

500 to 1000 Category:

Robert Ronk
David Forbes
Gary Kraterfield
Susan Kraterfield
Suzi Turner
David Nova
Necia Evans
Michelle Wilkins
Frank Flippin

Geoff Gardner
James Bateman
Christine Bradshaw
George Gautsch
Michael Payne
Susan Bricken
Mary Jones

Tamara Hodsden
Carol Bleazard

Carol Pressman
David Lemon
Margy Mastin
Kailynn Sprinkle
Amy Richardson

Lewis Singer
Preston Collins
Juliet Light
Nancy Revercomb
Connie Lyons
Cary Baber
Pegeen Albig
Charles Bricken
Joanne Anderson

Irene Jacobs

Kurt Guelzow
Karen Shimchock
Diane Wester
Bonnie Neuhoff
Michael Craig
Sally Kizer
Patricia Palmer
Greta Shewan
Teresa Hall

Roanoke, VA
Fincastle, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Union Hall, VA

Salem, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA
Roanoke, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Radford, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA

Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Narrows, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Radford, VA

76.21
68.42
58.53
58.53
22.94
19.13
5.70
4.80
2.72

31.65
12.61
12.02
8.01
4.67
2.85
1.88
1.88
.65

19.86
18.17
15.84
13.10

5.05

49.81
44.30
40.35
33.04
19.84
8.56
8.21
7.35
6.01

55.68
55.08
53.13
34.36
29.33
18.69
14.38
13.23
11.97

8.53



1000 to 1500 Category:

1500 to 2500 Category:

2500 to 3500 Category:

3500 to 5000 Category:

5000 to 7500 Category:

Over 10,000 Category:

0 to 5 Category:
20 to 50 Category:
50 to 100 Category:

100 to 200 Category:

200 to 300 Category:

Sharon Logan
Ann Stevens

Kinza Pickelsimer
Peter Wright
Patricia Booton
Mae Moore

Ann Garst

Judy Phillips
Richard Rio
Richard Huber
Jay Wilkins

Douglas Althouse
Margaret Grayson
Carol Robey
Carolyn May
Karen Kreutzberg

Carole Spencer
Tom Gilpin Jr.
David Walker

John Markey
George Zolovick

Linda Smoak

Salem, VA
Roanoke VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Hinton, WV
Blacksburg, VA

Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Salem, VA
Blacksburg, VA

Blacksburg, VA
Princeton, WV
Salem, VA

Daleville, VA
Pembroke, VA

Roanoke, VA

Unit 231 Virtual Ace of Clubs Races

November 6, 2024

Barbara Bockner
Judy Gwazdauskas
Michelle Wilkins

Susan Bricken
Carol Bleazard
Diana Jobson

Thomas Kristof
Amy Richardson
Richard Veilleux
Carol Pressman

Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA

Christiansburg, VA
Union Hall, VA
Blacksburg, VA

Vinton, VA
Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Salem, VA

69.59
61.36

116.04
93.09
56.66
55.32
46.47
39.17
33.37
15.33
11.10

68.70
51.66
32.85
18.06
13.78

89.29
63.04
10.22

104.01
22.11

40.95

16

6.54

42

19.97
17.24
2.40

3241
5.33
3.00
2.17



300 to 500 Category:

500 to 1000 Category:

1500 to 2500 Category:

2500 to 3500 Category:

3500 to 5000 Category:

5000 to 7500 Category:

Charles Bricken
Connie Lyons
Charles Wills
Joanne Anderson
Preston Collins
Nancy Revercomb

Sally Kizer
Michael Craig
Teresa Hall
Kurt Guelzow
Patricia Palmer

Patricia Foutz
Ann Garst
Jay Wilkins

Karen Kreutzberg
Douglas, Althouse
Margaret Grayson

Carole Spencer

George Zolovick
John Markey

Christiansburg, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA

Roanoke, VA
Narrows, VA
Radford, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA

Christiansburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA

Blacksburg, VA
Roanoke, VA
Roanoke, VA
Blacksburg, VA

Pembroke, VA
Daleville, VA

62.26
54.31
31.18
232
1.48
A2

63.13
16.25
10.39
4.04
.68

2.40
1.70
42

45.97
24.44
3.79
463.80

34.83
8.63



